

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3095 OF 2013

BHIM MAHTO & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

“LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER MAY TAKE INSTRUCTIONS AND FILE THE REPLY AS THE PERIOD THE PETITIONER HAS ALREADY UNDERGONE.

LIST IN THE 3RD WEEK OF JULY, 2013.”

It is submitted that in view of order dated 10th May, 2013, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any reply as the period the petitioner has already undergone.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs